

Cone Zone

- Item: Joy Jacketed Cake Cup Ice Cream Cone #22
Common Allergen Present: Wheat
Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Canola Oil, Leavening (sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Annatto (color), Natural Flavor.
- Item: Joy Jacketed Waffle Ice Cream Cones #7180
Common Allergens Present: Wheat, Soy
Ingredients: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour, (Contains Niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, vegetable oil shortening (Soybean oil or canola oil, modified palm oil, soy lecithin), soy lecithin, oat fiber, salt, artificial flavor.
- Item: Cherry Cone Dip Coating
Common Allergen Present: Milk, Soy
Ingredients: Hydrogenated coconut oil, sugar, soybean oil, nonfat dry milk, less than 2% of: whey, red 40 lake, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, salt, yellow 6 lake
- Item: Chocolate Cone Dip Coating
Common Allergen Present: Soy, Tree Nuts
Ingredients: Partially hydrogenated coconut oil, sugar, coconut oil, cocoa, cocoa processed with alkali, soy lecithin, salt, and artificial flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: SOY, TREE NUTS. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated January 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.
- Item: Dole Strawberry Soft Serve Mix
Common Allergens Present: None
Ingredients: Sugar, Dextrose, Stabilizers (Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Karaya Gum, Pectin, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum), Coconut Oil, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Color (Carrot Extract, Caramel Color), Modified Food Starch, Mono & Diglycerides, Silicon Dioxide (Anticaking). This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Dole Pineapple Soft Serve Mix
Common Allergens Present: None
Ingredients: Sugar, Dextrose, Stabilizers (Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Karaya Gum, Pectin, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum), Coconut Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Modified Food Starch, Malic Acid, Beta Carotene (Color), Mono & Diglycerides, Silicon Dioxide (Anticaking). This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.
- Frostline Lactose Free Vanilla Soft Serve Mix
Common Allergens Present: Soy, Corn Syrup Solids
Ingredients: Sugar, Corn syrup solids, Coconut oil, Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Sodium Caseinate (A milk derivative), Salt, Guar gum, Potassium and Sodium Phosphate, mono & Diglycerides, soy lecithin, xanthan gum, artificial flavor, artificial color (yellow 5&6)